FORM D

Chandigarh	AKJ Portfolio Pvt. Ltd. AAFCA3127N # 1133, Sector 21-B,	Name, PAN & address of promoter/ person who is part of promoter group/ Director/ Officer
	N.	No. and %tage Date of of shares/ receipt voting rights allotme held by the advice/ promoter/ Acquisi person who is sale of part of shares. promoter voting r group/ Director/
	08-02-2012	of nt/
	09-02-2012	Date of Mode of intimation to acquisitior (market purchase/public / rights/ preferentia offer etc.) Sale
	Preferential Offer	Mode of acquisition (market purchase/ public / rights/ preferential offer etc.)/
	(1.37%)	and tage es/ rights
	N. P	and Trading member through whom the trade was ghts executed with SEBI Registration No. of the TM
	N.A	nber Exchange on Buy m which the trade quantity s was executed th ration
,	Z A	Buy quantity
	Z N	Buy value Sell Qua
	z >	ntity
	N.A	Sell Value

FORM D

AACCN1492L SCO 850, NAC Manimajra, Chandigarh	. " "
	No. and %tage Date of of shares/ receipt voting rights allotme held by the advice/ promoter/ Acquisi person who is sale of part of shares promoter voting i group/ Director/ Officer NIII 08-02-2
	of nt/ ltion/ / rights
	Date of Mode of intimation to acquisition company (market purchase/ public / rights/ preferentia offer etc.) Sale 09-02-2012 Preferentia
Offer	Mode of acquisition (market purchase/ public / rights/ preferential offer etc.)/
(1.37%)	No. and percentage of shares/voting rights acquired/sale
×	No. and Trading member percentage through whom of shares/ the trade was voting rights executed with acquired/ SEBI Registration sale No. of the TM
	Exchange on which the trade was executed
Z	Buy quantity
Z	Buy value Sell
Z	ntity
Z >	Sell Value

FORM D

	Phase-II, Chandigarn	# 781, Industrial Area,	GM Portfolio Pvt. Ltd. AACCG4073E	Name, PAN & address of promoter/ person who is part of promoter group/ promoter/ Officer promoter/ promoter/ promoter/ promoter/ promoter/ promoter/ promoter/ promoter/ part of shares promoter/ promoter voting group/ Director/ Officer
			NI.	No. and %tag of share voting righ held by th promoter person who part group/ Director/
-			08-02-2012	of nt/ ition/ / rights
			09-02-2012	0
			Preferential Offer	Mode of acquisition (market purchase/ public / rights/ offer etc.)/ Sale
			(1.37%)	No. and Trading member percentage through whon of shares/ voting rights executed with acquired/ sale No. of the TM
			N.A	ntion n ser
			Z >	Exchange on Buy which the trade quantity was executed
			Z >	t l
		-	N.A	Buy value Sell Qua
			N.A	ntity
			z >	Sell Value

FORM D

	P# >		Nan pro Dire
	VRM Portfolio F AACCV0891P # 781, Industria Phase-II, Chan		group of a Name, PAN & ad promoter/ person part of promoter Director/ Officer
	VRM Portfolio Pvt. Ltd. AACCV0891P # 781, Industrial Area, Phase-II, Chandigarh		Rame, PAN & address of promoter person who is part of promoter group/ Director/ Officer promoter person who is part promoter group/
		<u>3 ₽</u>	
	Ę	Director/ Officer	%tage nares/ rights the /ho is
•	08-02-2012		of nt/ tion/ rights
	09-02-2012		Date of Mode of intimation to acquisition (market public / rights/ preferentia offer etc.)
	Preferential Offer		Mode of acquisition (market purchase/ public / rights/ preferential offer etc.)/
_	(1.37%)		No. and percentage of shares/ voting rights acquired/ sale
-	N.A.		percentage through whom of shares! the trade was voting rights executed with acquired! No. of the TM
	N >		Exchange on which the trade was executed
	Z.A		Buy quantity
	z >		Buy value Sell Qua
	Z		ntity
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2	Sell Value

FORM D

Name, PAN & address of promoter/ person who is part of promoter group/ Director/ Officer promoter person w part promoter group/ Director/ Director/ Director/ Director/ Director/ Director/ Director/ Director/ Director/	%tage/ nares/ rights the / ho is	of nt/ tion/ /	Date of Mode of intimation to acquisition (market purchase/ public / rights/ preferentia offer etc.)/	Mode of acquisition (market purchase/ public / rights/ preferential offer etc.)/	No. and percentage of shares! voting rights acquired! sale	No. and Trading member percentage through whom of shares! the trade was voting rights executed with acquired! SEBI Registration sale No. of the TM	Exchange on Ewhich the trade of was executed	Buy quantity	Buy value Sell Qua	ntity	Sell Value
VKM Porfolio Pvt. Ltd. AACCV0892Q SCO 850, NAC Manimajra, Chandigarh	NIC 08	08-02-2012	09-02-2012	Preferential Offer	650000 (1.32%)	Z >	. Z.	Z >	Z	Z A	

FORM D

	 Ch _e	À À	SRI			-			Dire	part	Nam		<u>0</u>
	Chandigarh	AAJCS1938B	SRM Portfolio Pvt. Ltd.							part of promoter group/	name, FAN & address of	DANI & address of	group of a Listen Company
		-	NIL	Officer	Director/	ē	part of	promoter/ Acquisi	the	ting	of shares/ receipt of	No and %tage Date of	ошрацу
			08-02-2012			voting rights	of shares /	s sale of	advice/	rights allotment/	receipt of	Date of	
			09-02-2012							Company	intimation to acquisition	Date of	
			Offer			Sale	preferential		public /	(market	acquisition	Mode of	
			(1.32%)	250000					acquired/	of snares/ use used with	(D	No. and	
			N.A.					No. of the TM	=		_		
!		•	N.A		•						was executed	er Exchange on Duy	
			N.A								1	ouantity	
			N.A		_ 						_		Buy value Sell
	_	_	Z.	:								ntity	
		_	2	<u>.</u>									Sell Value